                                                                                                        e-ISSN: 2582-5208
International  Research Journal  of Modernization in  Engineering Technology  and  Science
( Peer-Reviewed, Open Access, Fully Refereed International Journal )
Volume:05/Issue:10/October-2023           Impact Factor- 7.868                                      www.irjmets.com
www.irjmets.com                              @International Research Journal of Modernization in Engineering, Technology and Science
 [1105]
EFFECT OF NYLON FIBER AND SILICA FUME ON THE
PROPERTIES OF CONCRETE

SF5 95 5 100 100 0 0 0.58
SF10 90 10 100 100 0 0 0.58
SF15 85 15 100 100 0 0 0.58
NF0.5 0 0 100 100 0.5 20 0.58
NF0.75 0 0 100 100 0.75 20 0.58
NF1 0 0 100 100 1 20 0.58
SF5NF0.5 95 5 100 100 0.5 20 0.58
SF5NF0.75 95 5 100 100 0.75 20 0.58
                                                                                                        e-ISSN: 2582-5208
International  Research Journal  of Modernization in  Engineering Technology  and  Science
( Peer-Reviewed, Open Access, Fully Refereed International Journal )
Volume:05/Issue:10/October-2023           Impact Factor- 7.868                                      www.irjmets.com
www.irjmets.com                              @International Research Journal of Modernization in Engineering, Technology and Science
 [1111]
SF5NF1 95 5 100 100 1 20 0.58
SF10NF0.5 90 10 100 100 0.5 20 0.58
SF10NF0.75 90 10 100 100 0.75 20 0.58
SF10NF1 90 10 100 100 1 20 0.58
SF15NF0.5 85 15 100 100 0.5 20 0.58
SF15NF0.75 85 15 100 100 0.75 20 0.58
SF15NF1 85 15 100 100 1 20 0.58
2.3   Testing of Concrete:
2.3.1 SLUMP CONE TEST:
Conforming to the BS EN 12350-2 standard, a slump test was conducted to evaluate the concrete's workability.
A slump test is an on-site evaluation of the workability and consistency of freshly made concrete. This test is